
Agenda 
 

Charter School Director’s Meeting 
April 8, 2013 

11:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. 
 

USOE Basement West 
 

 
NOTE: All handouts are available at http://www.schools.utah.gov/charterschools/Training/Directors-
Meetings.aspx. Licensed educators wishing to earn relicensure points must register with OnTrack. 

 
 
Welcome & Introductions 

 
11:00 a.m. FAPE – budget cuts discussion 
   Leah Voorhies, Coordinator, Special Education Section 
   Leah.voorhies@schools.utah.gov  (801) 538-7898 

 
11:20 a.m. 10-day membership (R277-419)    

Heidi Alder, Specialist, Law & Legislation Section 
Heidi.alder@schools.utah.gov (801) 538-7832 

 
11:40 a.m. Teacher evaluation tool 

Dr. Syd Dickson, Director, Teaching & Learning Section 
Sydney.dickson@schools.utah.gov (801) 538-7739 

 
12:00 noon 2013 Legislative Session 

Brenda Hales, Deputy Superintendent, USOE Administration 
 
 

BREAK 
 
 
12:30 p.m. Statewide Online Education Program 

Cory Kanth, Specialist, School Finance Section 
Cory.kanth@schools.utah.gov   (801) 538-7660 

 
12:50 p.m. R277-113, LEA Fiscal Policies and Accountability 

Natalie Grange, Auditor, USOE 
Natalie.grange@schools.utah.gov   (801) 538-7813 

 
1:10 p.m. Data update 

Jennifer Lambert, Research Analyst, Charter School Section 
Jennifer.lambert@schools.utah.gov   (801) 538-7676 

 
1:30 p.m. Lottery 

Marlies Burns, Director, Charter School Section 
Marlies.burns@schools.utah.gov  (801) 538-7817 
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1:45 p.m. Safe & Drug Free consortia application 
Verne Larsen, Specialist, Federal Programs Section 
Verne.larsen@schools.utah.gov  (801) 538-7713 
 

 
REMINDERS: 
 

• DWS wage report for prior quarter due April 30, 2013 
• New or expanding schools: monthly report to districts per UCA 53A-1a-506.5 – April 30, 2013 
• New or expanding schools: monthly report to districts per UCA 53A-1a-506.5 – May 31, 2013 
• CTE Introduction funding application (2013-2014) due June 1, 2013 
• CTE Introduction end-of-year summary (current year) and finalized budget (prior year) – June 1 
• Immunization status final report (only if Nov. 30 report included students who were “conditional 

admission” or “out of compliance”) due June 15, 2013 
• CACTUS assignment data finalized for 2012-2013 and non-returning educators terminated in 

CACTUS – June 29, 2013 
• New or expanding schools: monthly report to districts per UCA 53A-1a-506.5 – June 30, 2013 
• UPIPS self-assessment report (year 1 schools only) due June 30, 2013 
• DIBELS report submitted by June 30, 2013 
• UPIPS corrective action plan (CAP) and program improvement plan (PIP) progress report due 

June 30, 2013 
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